9:30 A.M.
10:00 A.M.

10:45 A.M.

11:15 A.M.

Noon

1:00 P.M.

2:30 P.M.

2:45 P.M.

3:30 P.M.

4:30 P.M.

5:30 P.M.

STATE OF INDIANA

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS

302 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
ROOM E418
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2765

Telephone: (317) 232-2513
Fax: (317) 232-4711

Web Site: www.in.gov/sboa

STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS and ASSOCIATION OF INDIANA COUNTIES

NEWLY ELECTED RECORDERS CONFERENCE

SHERATON KEYSTONE AT THE CROSSING - INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2018
AGENDA

(Agenda is Tentative and Subject to Change)
Registration

Fees and Funds
Ms. Lori Rogers, CPA CFE Director of County Services
State Board of Accounts

Secretary of State Office
Ms. Becca Longfellow, Director, Business Services Division
Mr. Sam Chapman, Counsel, Business Services Division

Resources Available
Ms. Lori Rogers, CPA CFE Director of County Services
State Board of Accounts

LUNCH

Recording Documents
Ms. Jennifer Hayden, President
Indiana Recorders’ Association

BREAK

Budget responsibilities
Ms. Jacque Clements, Director of Professional Development
Association of Indiana Counties

Meet Your Association
Indiana Recorders’ Association

ADJOURN

Cocktails and Dinner with Guest Speaker
Superintendent Doug Carter
Indiana State Police

Association of Indiana Counties
Serving county officials so they can better serve taxpayers


http://www.in.gov/sboa

