

STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS 302 WEST WASHINGTON STREET ROOM E418 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2765

> Telephone: (317) 232-2513 Fax: (317) 232-4711 Web Site: <u>www.in.gov/sboa</u>

## STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS and ASSOCIATION OF INDIANA COUNTIES NEWLY ELECTED RECORDERS CONFERENCE SHERATON KEYSTONE AT THE CROSSING - INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

## WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2018 AGENDA

(Agenda is Tentative and Subject to Change)

9:30 A.M.	Registration
10:00 A.M.	Fees and Funds Ms. Lori Rogers, CPA CFE Director of County Services State Board of Accounts
10:45 A.M.	Secretary of State Office Ms. Becca Longfellow, Director, Business Services Division Mr. Sam Chapman, Counsel, Business Services Division
11:15 A.M.	Resources Available Ms. Lori Rogers, CPA CFE Director of County Services State Board of Accounts
Noon	LUNCH
1:00 P.M.	Recording Documents Ms. Jennifer Hayden, President Indiana Recorders' Association
2:30 P.M.	BREAK
2:45 P.M.	Budget responsibilities Ms. Jacque Clements, Director of Professional Development Association of Indiana Counties
3:30 P.M.	Meet Your Association Indiana Recorders' Association
4:30 P.M.	ADJOURN
5:30 P.M.	Cocktails and Dinner with Guest Speaker Superintendent Doug Carter Indiana State Police



Association of Indiana Counties Serving county officials so they can better serve taxpayers